Overview !
The Arista 7050TX are members of the Arista 7050X Series and key components of
the Arista portfolio of data center switches. The Arista 7050X Series are purpose built
10/40GbE data center switches in compact and energy efficient form factors with
wire speed layer 2 and layer 3 features combined with low latency and advanced
features for software defined cloud networking. !
Increased adoption of 10 Gigabit Ethernet servers coupled with applications using
higher bandwidth is accelerating the need for dense 10 and 40 Gigabit Ethernet

40GBASE-ER4 40km
Note 1. Not supported on 7050TX-128 QSFP+ ports
7050TX Series | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7050TX-128-F Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 8xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-128-R Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 8xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-128# Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 8xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-128-D# Arista 7050X, 96x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 8xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-96-F Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-96-R Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-96# Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-96-D# Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 12x40GbE (4xMXP) switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-72Q-F Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-72Q-R Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-72Q# Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE QSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-72-F Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-72-R Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7050TX-72# Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-72-D# Arista 7050X, 48x10GbE (1/10GBASE-T) & 6x40GbE (2xMXP) switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fan and psu)
DCS-7050TX-64-F Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow and dual AC power supplies
DCS-7050TX-64-R Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow and dual AC power supplies
DCS-7050TX-64# Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050TX-64-D# Arista 7050X, 48xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050TX-48-F Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear airflow and dual AC power supplies
DCS-7050TX-48-R Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front airflow and dual AC power supplies
DCS-7050TX-48# Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
DCS-7050TX-48-D# Arista 7050X, 32xRJ45 (1/10GBASE-T) & 4xQSFP+ switch, SSD, no fans, no psu (requires fans and psu)
LIC-FIX-2-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Fixed switches, 40-128 port 10G (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-2-V Virtualization license for Arista Fixed switches 40-128 port 10G (VMTracer and VXLAN)